CAYMAN ISLANDS



Criminal Justice (International Cooperation) Law (2015 Revision)

CRIMINAL JUSTICE (INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION) (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) ORDER, 2019

(SL 23 of 2019)

Supplement No. 7 published with Legislation Gazette No. 16 dated 15th May, 2019



CAYMAN ISLANDS



Criminal Justice (International Cooperation) Law (2015 Revision)

CRIMINAL JUSTICE (INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION) (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) ORDER, 2019

(SL 23 OF 2019)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 25 of the Criminal Justice (International Cooperation) Law (2015 Revision) the Cabinet makes the following Order —

Citation

1. This Order may be cited as the Criminal Justice (International Cooperation) (Amendment of Schedule) Order, 2019.

Amendment of Schedule 1 to the Criminal Justice (International Cooperation) Law (2015 Revision) - countries or territories to which mutual legal assistance may be given by the authority

2. The Criminal Justice (International Cooperation) Law (2015 Revision) is amended in Schedule 1 by inserting after the word "Lesotho" the word "Liechtenstein".

Made in Cabinet the 7th day of May, 2019.

Kim Bullings Clerk of Cabinet

